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Date: July 20, 2011
City: Kokomo

Commercial

IUK-PRYS PLT&IT

County:

COMMON CONTRUCTION WAGE sCALE

Project Description and Scope: indiana University Kokomo

4. 3" Quarter Projects 2011

We the undersigned common
to Indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq.,
construction wage scale to apply on th

‘Howard

B1oo2

- owvianTl

construction wage committee, appointed pursuant
do hereby fix and determine the following common
e above referenced project.

Total
: Hourly Fringe Benefit Hourly
Classification Class Rate Compensation Wage Rate
Asboestos Workers/ '
iechanical Insulators
Skilled $29.48 $12.12 $41.60
Semiskilled $23.41 $11.94 $35.35
Lnskilied $14.94 § 797 $22.91
Asbestos Abatement
: Skilled $32.34 $14.68 $47.03
Semiskilled $98.77 % 837 $27.14
Unskilled $13.71 $ B.10 $21.81
Boilermakers ’
Skilled $33.43 $22.48 $55,91
Sermiskilled $26.74 $22 48 $49.22
Unsidiled $20.08 §22.48 $42.54
Bricklayers
Bkilled $27.71 $12.24 §39.95
Semiekiiled $20.78 $12.24 $33.02
Unskilled $13.86 512.24 $26.10
Carpentsrs '
Skilled $24.28 $13.24 $37.52
Semiskilled $19.43 $13.24 $32.87
Unskilied $18.42 $12.39 $27.81
LCarpet Layers
Skilled £24.18 Bi2.24 $35 52
Semiskilled $19.38 $12.24 $31.58
Unskilled $15.36 $11.38 $26.75
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Cemeni Masons
Skilled $23.85 5 911 $32.86
Semiskilied $19.08 $ 9.1 $28.18
Unskilled $14.35 $ 8.1 $23.46
Dirywall Finlehers (Hand Finisher) :
Skitled $20.75 3 874 £28.48
Sermiskilied $16.60 % B.25 $22.86
Unskilled $10.38 $ 5.50 $15.88
Drywall Finishers {Automatic Tool Finisher) .
. Skilled $21.00 % 8.74 $29.74
Semiskilled 316.8B0 $ 625 $23.05
Unskllied $10.50 $ 550 $46.00
Drywall installers
Skilled 2418 $12.24 $36.92
Semiskilled §19.38 $2.24 $31.59
Unekllied $15.36 $14.39 £26.75
Dynamite Men Skifted §21.43 $10.30 $31.73
Semiskilled $20.43 £10.30 $30.73
¢+ Uinskilled $19.43 $10.30 . $20.73
Electiicians
Skdilled 531.57 $11.19 342.78
Semiskilled $26.83 $10.31 $37.14
Unskilled $12.63 % 573 %18.36
Glaziers
Skilled $25.86 $41.95 $37.81
Semiskilied $18.11 $10.36 s28.47
‘ ' Unskifled $12.683 $ 530 $22.23
| lron Workers
Skiiled $27.50 $18.18 $45,69
Samiskilled $20.83 $18.18 $38.82
Unskilied $18.50 $18.18 $34.68
Laborers .
Skilled §72.28 $10.80 $33.08
Semiskilled $22.03 $10.80 $32.83
Unskilled $21.28 $10.80 $32.08 ‘
Millwrights
Skilled $23.85 $16.68 $40.03
Semiskilled 518,92 $18.68 $3I5.6C
Unskilled $14.19 $16,88 $30.87
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Opsrating Engineers
' - Bkilled
Samiskilled
Unskiled

Painters/Brush/Rotiffallcovering
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

PaintersiSprayiSandblast
Skilled
-+ Semiskilied
Unskilled

Pipefitters & Steamfit{ers
: Skilled

Serniskilled

Unskilled

Plasterers
Skillad
Samiskilled
Unskilled

Plumbers
Skiiled
Semiskilled
Unskilied

Pointer/Caulkar/Cleaners
Bkilled
Semiskilied
Unsiilizd

Roofers
Skilled
Semiskiiled
Unskilled

Sheet Metal Workers
Skilied
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Sprinklar Fitters
Skilled
Sermiskllied
Unskilled

IUK-PHYS PLT&IT

528,81
$26.89
$22.51

$20.00
$16.00
$10.0C

$21.00
$17.00
$11.00

$32.07
$17.64
§14 43

$24.31
$19.45
$14.59

$32.07
$17.64
$14.43

$27.71
$20.78
$13.86

$20,38
$16.31
$10.20

$20.27
$15.48
$14.89

$28.28
- §22.58
$12.70

$13.90
$13,80
$13,80

$10.49
$ 9.55
$ 814

% 10.48
$ 9.55
% 814

$14.88
$10.94
$10.44

9.21
.21
21

& 5 A
[falEca il

51496 -

$10.94
$10.44

$12.24
$12.24
$12.24

P 508
N~ N
0 =~
oo

$17.46
$14.27
$12.94

$15.68
$15.83
$11.30

$43.71
$40.79
338.41

$30.49
§25.55
$18.14

$31.40
$28.56
$18.14

$47.03
$28.58
$24.8B7

$33.52
$28.85
$23.80

$47.03
$28.58
$24.87

$38.85
$33.02
$26.10

$28.08
$24.01
$12.56

$47.43
$33.75
$27.83

$43,91
$38 .41
$24.00

ldhood
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Stone Masons

Skilled $27.71 312.264 . $38.95
Semiskilled $20,78 312.24 $33.02
Unskilied $13.86 $12.24 $26.10
Teamsiers
Tri-axie Skilled %2411 $ 7.36 $31.48
Semiskilled N/A N/A NIA
Unskilled MN/A NIA —. N/A
Tite/Marble Seiters .
Skiled $27.58 $11.82 $39.47
Semiskiiied $20.68 %11.88 532 .88
Unskilled $13.79 . $11.89 $25.68
Tile/tfarble Finishers
Skitled $28.06 510.22 $26.28°
Semi-Skiled  $18.55 £10.22 $29.77
Unskiliad $13.03 $10.22 $23.25
Terrezzo Workers
Skillad $28.58 $11.88 ) $40.47
Semi-Skiled  $21.44 $11.89 $33.33
Unskilled $£14.29 $11.89 $26.18
Terrazzo Finishers ' .
Skiled $27.08 $10.22 $37.28
Semi-Skiiled $20.30 $i0.22 $30.52
Unskilied $13.53 $10.22 82276

Definitions:

Skilied: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of
wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classification,
and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of
the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.

Semi-skilled: An individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program
registered with the Linited States Depariment of Labor, Employment and Training
Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are paid pursuant
to their individually warranted percentage for the classification of work that they perform
as set forth in the apprentice program standards. -

Unskilled: An individual with less than twelve months of cumulative experience
in the construction trades and who is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship

program.
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Printed:
Appointee named by the Indlana State

AFL-CIO

Printed:
Appointee named by the Governor of

indiana

s~

Prieted: 41,/ /1 g 0
b/ 71 y the County

Taxpayer Appointee na
Legisiative Body
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Printed:

industry Appointee named by Awarding
Agency

Printed:
Taxpayer Appointee named by the
Awarding Agency

July 20% 2011

. Daie
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